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ETAS ID: TM408279

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address

first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024347300

Email: dmjump@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: David Jump

Address Line 1: 700 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
BioCision LLC 111/29/2016 Corperation: | imited | iability Comblny:
DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: Cool Lab, LLC
Street Address: 15 Elizabeth Drive
Internal Address: c/o Brooks Automation, inc.
City: Chelmsford .
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS ’
Postal Code: 01824
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: tASSAGHUSETFS DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11
Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 85400077 COOLSINK
Serial Number: 85479392 STANDARDIZING SAMPLES r':
Serial Number: 85479396 SAMPLING SCIENCE 8
Serial Number: 85573816 TRUCOOL §
Serial Number: 76688746 BIOCISIpN >
Serial Number: 76685108 BIOCISION g
Serial Number: 77905112 COOLR/!ACK g
Serial Number: 77948231 COOLCELL I
Serial Number: 85229000 COOLSYSTEM O
Serial Number: 86311252 COOL. |
Serial Number: 86311257 STANDARDIZE IT.
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2024347400
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Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David Jump

SIGNATURE:

/David Jump/

DATE SIGNED:

12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 5
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made by BioCision, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
(“Assignor”), to Cool Lab, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Assignee”).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which
are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee Assignor’s entire
right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS listed in the attached Exhibit A (the
“MARKS”) in the United States and all Foreign Registrations and Applications for Registration
thereof, in and to the goodwill symbolized by the MARKS, for Assignee’s own use and benefit
and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with
all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said MARKS, with the right to sue for,
and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors,
assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to take all actions, and to execute and deliver all
additional instruments and documents, as Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of
carrying out this Assignment and the transactions contemplated herein including, but not limited
to, all instruments and documents necessary to transfer the MARKS in the United States and any
foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that it has full right to convey the entire interest
herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent
herewith which have not been previously identified to Assignee.

[Signature Page to Follow]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this Trademark Asmgnment to be
executed as of the date first set forth above

By:
Name: Rolf 0. Ehrhardt
Title: Manager

STATE-OF
COUNTY OF_ ss.

BEFORE ME personally appeared the said , [title of person signing] of
BioCision, LLC and acknowledged the. foregomg to be the act and deed of said entity, this
day of ,20

Notar;/ Piiblic. in and for
(he State of T

My commission expires: \

SEEATTACIHED CERTIFICATE (107

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVILCODE§ 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individualwho signed the
document towhich this certificate is attached, and notthe truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of__Marin

On /\( Qv _2< 2016 before me, —Frank P. Tabacca, Notary Public

Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared p O [ F 69 EHRHRQW
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the/ pers{ﬁjﬁj‘whosa/ni?y @s//are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to’me.tha@éﬁe'/ By executéd same in
@her/thelr authorized capacity(ies),and that by HiSiperiheir ygnatﬂgés) on the instrument the PEFSON(E),
of the entity upon behalf of which the W)(a“cted execuf&dthe instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

o oy is true and correct.
FRANK F. TABAGCA : WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2079466

Notary Public - Galifornia % e M,» R
Marin County 2 Slgnature : 3 «f / /y-»"'/?/“'

> Comm, Expires Sep 21, 2018 §
S/gnature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above
OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional. completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: (651 GuMET 1 £ TLHEN’ Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity{ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name: Signer's Name:
> Copoate Oficer ~ Title(s): D Corporate Officer
2 Partrer — [iLimited ) Gererd O Partrher — D Limited 1 General
Dilndividual DAtomey inFact ndividual ;~JMomy inFact
CiTrustee DGuardianor Conservator DTrustee CQuardianor Conservator
DOher: .

{3 Other:
Signeris Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association » www.NationalNotary.org + 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)  kem#5907
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Part1

Trademarks and vServicemarks

18045.1
2

18045.1
7

18045.1
8

18045.2
g

18045.3
3

18045.3
4

18045.3
5

18045.3
6

18045.3
7

18045.3
8

18045.3
9

18045.4
9

18045.5
0

18045.6
1

18045.6
5

Mark

COOLSINK

STANDARDIZING
SAMPLES

SAMPLING SCIENCE

TRUCOOL

BIOCISION Design

BIOCISION

COOLRACK

COOLCELL

COOLSYSTEM

BIOCISION - EPC

COOLCELL - WP INT’L.

BIOCISION - CN

COOLCELL - CN

COOL.

STANDARDIZE IT.

COOLBOX
(Unregistered)

Exhibit A — Trademarks

Serial No. Filing Date
85/400,077 August 17, 2011
November 22,
85/479,392 2011
November 22,
85/479,396 2011
85/573,816 March 19, 2012
76/688,746 April 18,2008
December 20,
76/685,108 2007
77/905,112 January 5, 2010
77/948,23 1 March 2, 2010
85/229,000 January 28, 2011
September 26,
7263379 2008
A0020901 August 16, 2010
September 11,
13223863 2013
September 11,
13223862 2013
86/311,252 June 16,2014
86/311,257 June 16, 2014

Registrati  Registration
on No. Date
4,232,406  Qctober 30,2012
November 20,
4,247,631 2012
November 20,
4,247,632 2012
4,337,249  May 21,2013
3,701,900  October 27, 2009
November 10,
3,709,009 2009
December 21,
3,892,274 2010
3,860,186  October 12,2010
4,015,776  August 23,2011
7263379 July 29, 2009
September 23,
1048 933 2010
December 28,
13223863 2014
4,721,828  April 14, 2015
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COOLBOX XT
(Unregistered)

THERMALTRAY
(Unregistered)
Part 11

Licensed Trademarks

Mark
;8045-3 BIOCISION Design
180453 giocision
012 BIOCISION - BPC
;8045-4 BIOCISION - CN

RECORDED: 12/08/2016

Serial No.

76/688,746

76/685,108

7263379

13223863

Filing Date

April 18,2008
December 20,
2007

September 26,
2008

September 11,
2013

Registrati  Registration

on No. Date

3,701,900  October 27, 2009
November 10,

3,709,009 2009

7263379 July 29, 2009
December 28,

13223863 2014
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