1/3/2017

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13646402&folderid=1

900388015

12/08/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioCision LLC		11/29/2016	Corporation: Limited Liability Company

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cool Lab, LLC
Street Address:	15 Elizabeth Drive
Internal Address:	c/o Brooks Automation, inc.
City:	Chelmsford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01824
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSAGHUSETTS DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85400077	COOLSINK
Serial Number:	85479392	STANDARDIZING SAMPLES
Serial Number:	85479396	SAMPLING SCIENCE
Serial Number:	85573816	TRUCOOL
Serial Number:	76688746	BIOCISION
Serial Number:	76685108	BIOCISION
Serial Number:	77905112	COOLRACK
Serial Number:	77948231	COOLCELL
Serial Number:	85229000	COOLSYSTEM
Serial Number:	86311252	COOL.
Serial Number:	86311257	STANDARDIZE IT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2024347400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2024347300

Email:
Correspondent Name:

dmjump@mintz.com

Address Line 1:

David Jump

700 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0733

2/3

	te 900 shington, D.C. 20004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Jump		
SIGNATURE:	/David Jump/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=BioCision-CoolLab_TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=BioCision-CoolLab_TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif			
source=BioCision-CoolLab_TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif			
source=BioCision-CoolLab_TrademarkAssignment#page4.tif			
source=BioCision-CoolLab_TrademarkAssignment#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made by BioCision, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), to Cool Lab, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "MARKS") in the United States and all Foreign Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof, in and to the goodwill symbolized by the MARKS, for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said MARKS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to take all actions, and to execute and deliver all additional instruments and documents, as Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out this Assignment and the transactions contemplated herein including, but not limited to, all instruments and documents necessary to transfer the MARKS in the United States and any foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith which have not been previously identified to Assignee.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0735

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assigno	or has caused this Trademark Assignment to be
executed as of the date first set forth above	BIOCISION, LLC
	By: Name: Rolf O. Ehrhardt
	Title: Manager
STATE-OF	
COUNTY OF ss.	
BEFORE ME personally appeared the said BioCision, LLC and acknowledged the foregoiday of , 20 .	ng to be the act and deed of said entity, this
day 01, 20	The state of the s
	Notary Public in and for
	the State of
My commission expires:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Marin On 1404 29 2016 before me, Frank P. Tabacca, Notary Public——

Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

Personally appeared ROLF O. EHRHARDT personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose name is as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me_that he stre/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. FRANK P. TABACCA WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2079466 Notary Public - California Marin County My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2018 Place Notary Seal Above --- OPTIONAL ---Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: 16516NMENT 15 TRADEM Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: -Number of Pages: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:___ Corporate Officer - Title(s):_ □ Corporate Officer D Partner - (ILimited D General DPartner - DLimited DGeneral DIndividual DAttorney in Fact □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □Trustee □Guardian or Conservator □Trustee DGuardian or Conservator Other: □ Other: -Signer's Representing:___ Signer Is Representing:___

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0737

tem#5907

Exhibit A – Trademarks

Part I

Trademarks and Servicemarks

	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registrati on No.	Registration Date	
18045.1 2	COOLSINK	85/400,077	August 17, 2011	4,232,406	October 30, 2012	
18045.1 7	STANDARDIZING SAMPLES	85/479,392	November 22 2011	4,247,631	November 20, 2012	
18045.1 8	SAMPLING SCIENCE	85/479,396	November 22 2011	4,247,632	November 20, 2012	
18045.2 5	TRUCOOL	85/573,816	March 19, 2012	4,337,249	May 21, 2013	
18045.3 3	BIOCISION Design	76/688,746	April 18, 2008	3,701,900	October 27, 2009	
18045.3 4	BIOCISION	76/685,108	December 20 2007	, 3,709,009	November 10, 2009	
18045.3 5	COOLRACK	77/905,112	January 5, 2010	3,892,274	December 21, 2010	
18045.3 6	COOLCELL	77/948,231	March 2, 2010	3,860,186	October 12, 2010	
18045.3 7	COOLSYSTEM	85/229,000	January 28, 2011	4,015,776	August 23, 2011	
18045.3 8	BIOCISION - EPC	7263379	September 26 2008	, 7263379	July 29, 2009	
18045.3 9	COOLCELL - WP INT'L	A0020901	August 16, 2010	1 048 933	September 23, 2010	
18045.4 9	BIOCISION - CN	13223863	September 11 2013	' 13223863	December 28, 2014	
18045.5 0	COOLCELL - CN	13223862	September 11 2013	,		
18045.6 1	COOL.	86/311,252	June 16, 2014	4,721,828	April 14, 2015	
18045.6 5	STANDARDIZE IT.	86/311,257	June 16, 2014			
	COOLBOX (Unregistered)					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0738 COOLBOX XT (Unregistered) THERMALTRAY (Unregistered)

Part II

Licensed Trademarks

	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date		Registrati on No.	Registration Date	
18045.3 3	BIOCISION Design	76/688,746	April 18, 2008		3,701,900	October 27, 2009	
18045.3 4	BIOCISION	76/685,108	December 2 2007	20,	3,709,009	November 2009	10,
18045.3 8	BIOCISION - EPC	7263379	September 2 2008	26,	7263379	July 29, 2009	ı
18045.4 9	BIOCISION - CN	13223863	September 1 2013	11,	13223863	December 2014	28,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 12/08/2016